Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
YORK Technical Guide: JMC Series
Variable Speed ECM Modular Multi-position Air Handlers -
208/230 V Single-Phase and Three-Phase
York International Corporation, 5005 York
Drive, Norman, OK 73069
2024-06-18
6523680-YTG-A-0624

not used for ordering
D Style D
Table 4: Model nomenclature example
Number 1 2 3 4, 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Option J M C 12 B 2 S N 1 A
Example:
The JMC12B2SN1 is a conventional modular air handler using constant CFM. The nominal
airflow is 1200. The voltage is 208/230-1-60. There is no sensor on this Style-A model.
9YORK Technical Guide: JMC Series
Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
Dimensions
Figure 3: Dimensions and duct connection dimensions
Table 5: Dimensions
Dimensions Wiring knockouts (actual
conduit size)
A B C D E F
Model
Height (in.) Width (in.) Opening width
(in.)
Power (in.) Control (in.)
JMC12B2SN1 22 3/4 17 1/2 10 1/2 13 1/2
JMC16C2SN1 22 3/4 21 13 1/4 16 1/2
JMC17C2SN1 22 3/4 21 13 1/4 16 1/2
JMC20D2SN1 22 3/4 24 1/2 14 1/2 20
7/8 (1/2) 1 3/8
(1) 1 23/32 (1
1/4)
7/8 (1/2)
YORK Technical Guide: JMC Series10
Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
Cooling capacity
Table 6: Cooling capacity: CTF coils
MBH at evaporation temperature and corresponding R-454B
pressure (°F/psig)
Model Rated CFM Entering air dry
bulb/wet bulb
(°F) 35/107.9 40/118.9 45/130.7 50/143.3
85/72 43.1 38.6 33.4 27.9
80/67 35.0 30.3 25.2 19.6
75/62 27.5 22.8 17.8 11.9
CTF18A5*A 600
70/57 20.8 16.1 11.0 8.5
85/72 43.1 38.6 33.4 27.9
80/67 35.0 30.3 25.2 19.6
75/62 27.5 22.8 17.8 11.9
CTF18B5*A 600
70/57 20.8 16.1 11.0 8.5
85/72 56.0 50.0 43.3 35.9
80/67 45.5 39.5 32.6 25.2
75/62 36.0 29.8 23.0 15.4
CTF24A5*B 800
70/57 27.3 21.0 14.8 11.4
85/72 56.0 50.0 43.3 35.9
80/67 45.5 39.5 32.6 25.2
75/62 36.0 29.8 23.0 15.4
CTF24B5*B 800
70/57 27.3 21.0 14.8 11.4
85/72 66.1 60.1 52.9 44.6
80/67 54.6 48.2 40.2 31.9
75/62 43.9 36.9 29.1 19.0
CTF30B5*C 1000
70/57 33.8 26.6 19.0 14.8
85/72 66.1 60.1 52.9 44.6
80/67 54.6 48.2 40.2 31.9
75/62 43.9 36.9 29.1 19.0
CTF30C5*C 1000
70/57 33.8 26.6 19.0 14.8
85/72 72.4 65.0 56.6 47.2
80/67 59.0 51.4 42.7 33.2
75/62 46.8 39.0 30.2 19.9
CTF30A5*D 1000
70/57 35.6 27.4 19.2 14.8
85/72 86.0 77.6 68.0 57.1